
"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA LOCAL TIME SA TU RDA YS ONLY 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN 

ON OTHER SIDE 
372 304 314 602 320 322 382 324 604 326 328 330 332 334 336 338 340 370 608 342 344 346 348 350 610 352 354 358 360 362 616 364 366 368 

------------ -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - --------AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
LvPaoll, Pa. ________________ 6.16 6.55 745 8.09 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.19 9.35 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.05 12.30 1.00 1.30 1 41 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.17 4.40 5.10 6.20 7.00 7.55 9.11 9.15 10.30 11. 40 "Daylesford,Pa. ____________ f618 6.57 7.47 ______ 8.17 8.32 ______ 9.Q2 ____ .. 9.37 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 .. __ .. 12.32 -.. --- 1.32 ···-·- 2.32 --···· 3.32 4.02 .... -. 4.42 5.1216.22 ·-·-·-17.'if .. _ ... 1917110.3211.42 "Berwyn, Pa._______________ 6.20 6.59 749 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 ·····- 9.39 10 04 10.34 11.04 11 .34 12.09 12.34 1.04 1-34 --··-- 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 ------ 4.44 5.14 6 24 7.04 7.59 -··-·· 9.19 10.34 ll .44 "Devon, Pa. _____________ _ ._ 6.22 7 01 7.51 ·-···- 8.21 8.36 8.51 9.06 ···--- 9.41 10.06 10.36 11 .06 11.36 12.11 12.36 1.06 1.36 ---·-· 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 ...... 4.46 5.16 6.26 7.06 8.01 ...... 9.21 10.36 ll .46 "Strafford, Pa·---------·---- 6.24 7.03 7.53 ···-·- 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 ...... 9.43 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.13 12.38 1.08 1.38 ····-· 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 -····· 4.48 5.18 6.28 7.08 S.03 9.23 10.38 11-48 ----------1-- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --- -- -- --------Lv Wayne, Pa·-·---------·--- 6.26 7.05 7.55 ·····- 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 -····· 9.45 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.15 12 40 1.10 1.40 ·····- 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 --··-- 4.50 5.20 6.30 7.10 8.05 ...... 9.25 10.40 11.50 "St. Davids, Pa·--------···- 6.27 7.fJl 7.57 ·-···- 8.27 8.42 8.56 9.12 --··-· 9.47 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.16 12 42 1.11 1.41 ...... 2.11 2.41 3.12 3.41 4.12 ···-·· 4.52 5.22 6.32 7.11 8.07 9.26 10-41 11 .52 " Radnor, Pa .. ______________ 6.29 7.09 7.59 ______ 8.29 8.44 8.58 9.14 ···-·- 9.49 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.18 12.44 1-13 1.43 ·-···- 2.13 2.43 3.14 3.43 4.14 ··-··- 4.54 5.24 6.34 7.13 S.09 -·-··· 9.28 10.43 ll.54 " Villanova, Pa. _____________ 6.31 7.12 8.01 ·----- 8.31 8.46 9.00 9.16 ··---- 9.51 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.20 12.46 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.16 3.45 4.16 4.56 5.26 6.36 7.1S 8-11 ---··· 9.30 10.45 11.56 " Rosemont, Pa. ___ . _________ 6.33 7.14 8.03 ·-··-- 8.33 8.48 9.02 9.18 ...... 9.53 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.22 12.48 1.17 1.47 ...... 2.17 2.47 3.18 3.47 4.18 ·----· 4.58 5.28 6.38 7.17 8-13 9.32 10.47 11.58 - ------- ---- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- --------Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. ____ . __ ___ 6.35 7.16 806 ···-·· 8.36 8.50 9.04 9.20 ____ __ 9.55 10.19 10 .49 11.19 11.49 12.24 12.50 1.19 1.49 -·-·-· 2.19 2.49 3.20 3.49 4.20 -····· 5.00 5.30 6.40 7.19 8.15 ...... 9.34 10.49 12.00 " Haverford, Pa. ________ ____ 6.37 7.18 8.09 ...... 8.37 8.52 9.06 9.22 ...... 9.57 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.26 12.52 1.21 1.51 ·-··•· 2.21 2.50 3.23 3.50 4.21 ···-·- 5.02 5.32 6.42 7.21 8.17 -····· 9.36 10.51 12.02 " Ardmore, Pa .. --------·---- 6.38 7.19 810 --···- 8.38 8 54 9 07 9.23 ·-···· 9.59 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.27 12.54 1.22 1-52 ...... 2.22 2.51 3.26 3.51 4.22 ...... 5.03 5.34 6.44 7.22 8.19 ----·- 9.37 10.52 12.04 " Wynnewood, Pa·------·- --- 6.40 7.21 8.12 ...... 8.39 8.56 ·--·-- 9.25 ---··· 10.01 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.29 12.56 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.53 3.28 3.53 4.23 ···-·· 5.04 5.36 6.46 7.24 8.21 -- ···· 9.33 10.54 12.06 "Narberth, Pa. ___ . _____ __ ._ 6.41 7.22 8.14 ...... 8.40 8.57 ·····- 9.26 -····· 10.02 10.25 10.55 11 .25 11.55 12.30 12.58 1.25 1.55 -····· 2.25 2.54 3.30 3.54 4.24 ····-- 5.05 5.38 6.48 7.25 8.23 9.40 10.55 12.08 - ---------1-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - - -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - - -- --------6.43 1.24 a.15 ·-···· s.42 s.ss ···--- 9.28 -----· 10.03 10.21 10 57 11 .21 11.57 12.32 1.00 1.21 1.57 ·····- 2.21 2.ss 3.33 3.55 4.26 -·-··· s.01 s.40 6.50 1.21 8.25 ...... 9.42 10.57 12.10 Lv Merion, Pa .. _____________ _ " Overbrook, Pa. ___________ _ 6.44 7.25 8.17 ··---· 8.43 8.59 -·--·· 9.30 10.04 10.28 10.58 11 .28 1158 12.33 1.02 1-28 1.58 --···- 2.28 2.56 3.36 3.56 4.27 ·-···· 5.08 5.42 6.52 7.28 8.27 --·--· 9.43 10.58 12.12 6.47 -·-··· •••••• ·--·-- ··---- ·-···- --···- ·--··· ...... ·----- ··---- --··-- ______ ----·- --·--- ---··- ··-·-- ---·-· ·-·-·· ··---· ···-·- ··--·- ··-·-· ·····- --·- -- 5.10 S.44 -···-- ·----- ·····- ·····-------·----- ·---·· " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. ____ _ - ---- -----1-- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- --------Ar Philadelphia, Pa " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 653 733 8.25 8.34 8.51 9.07 9.19 9.38 9.44 10.12 10.36 ll .06 11 .36 12-06 12.41 1.11 1.36 2.06 2.10 2.36 3.04 3.46 4.04 4.37 441 5.16 5.51 7.00 7.36 8.35 9.34 9.51 11.06 12.20 " Penn Center ________ . ____ 6.57 7.37 8.29 8.38 8.55 9.ll 9.23 9.42 9.48 10.16 10.40 11.10 11 .40 12.10 12.45 1.15 1.40 2.10 2.14 2.40 3.08 3.50 4.08 4.41 4.45 5.20 S.S5 7.04 7.40 8.39 9.38 9.55 11.10 12.24 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI LOCAL TIME SATURDAYS ONLY 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 

AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN 
ON OTHER SIDE 

371 373 603 375 309 377 313 315 317 607 319 321 323 609 325 379 329 331 381 
Miles 

335 1337 1387 389 391 I 619 I 351 355 395 361 363 365 367 369 

- ------------1------------------ ---- -- ------ -------- - --- ------------ - -----------AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM Lv Philadelphia, Pa. .0 " Penn Center ___ ____ ___ ._ 7.15 7 42 8.00 8.30 9.17 10.00 10.30 11.15 11.45 12 35 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.05 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.14 4.44 4.59 5.14 5.29 5.47 5.54 6.25 7.30 8.25 9.25 10.10 11 .00 11 .59 12.50 ______ " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.J 7.18 7.45 8.03 8.33 9.20 10.03 10.33 11.18 11.48 12-38 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.08 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.17 4.47 S-02 5.17 5.32 5.50 5.57 6.28 7.33 8.28 9.28 10.13 11.03 11 .02 12.53 ------------------------------ -- -- - ---------------------------- ---- - ------- - ---tt L:: b2v1:.~b~~ik,\Fa~!~~-~-~~~-:=== Ul r~ :::::: Uf u~ ·10:10 ·ia:46 -ii:25 ·ff55 ------ -ifss --r2s --rss :::::: "T25 ·-rss --n, -·rss "T2s -Tss "Ti2 :::::: "Ti -·rss --··-- -Tn --no "Tjs -·fls -iii::iii ·n:n JUI ·-i:oi 6.1 Merion, Pa·-------------·- 7.27 7.54 .-.. -- 8.42 9.29 10.11 10.41 11.26 11.56 ·····- 12.56 1-26 1.56. ---- 2.26 2.56 3.28 400 4.26 4. 56 5.13 -···-- 5.41 5.59 ·····- 6.39 7.41 8.36 9.38 10.21 11.13 1U3 1.03 ---l----------·1--<----<--1---- - --- - - • - --- ------ ---- ------ ---------- -- ----------------7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. _______ ______ 7.29 7.56 ...... 8.44 9.31 10.13 10.43 11.28 11.58 ---·-· 12.58 1.28 1.58 ····-- 2.28 2.58 3.29 4.02 4.28 4. 57 5.14 ------ 5.43 6.01 --·--- 6.41 7.43 8.38 9.40 10.23 11.15 !US 1.05 7.6 " Wynnewood, Pa. ___ __ . _____ 7 30 7.57 -·-··· 8.45 9.32 10.14 10.44 11.29 11.59 ----·- 12.59 1.29 1.59 ·----- 2.29 2.59 3.30 4.04 4.29 4.58 5.15 ·-···- 5.44 6.02 ------ 6.43 7.44 8.39 9.42 10.24 11.17 1U7 1.07 8.6 "Ardmore, Pa. _______ __ _____ 732 7.59 8.13 8.47 9.34 10.16 10.46 11.31 12.01 ----·- 1.01 1.31 2.01 ·····- 2 31 3.01 3.31 4.07 4.31 4.59 5.1& 5.28 5.46 6.04 6.45 7-46 8.41 9.44 10.26 11.19 1U9 1.09 9.3 " Haverford, Pa. ________ __ ._ 7.34 8.01 ______ 8.49 9.36 10.18 10.48 11 .33 12.03 1.03 1.33 2.03 ______ 2 33 3 03 3.33 4.09 4.33 5.00 5.17 --·-·- 5.48 6.06 -----· 6.47 7.48 8.43 9.46 10.28 11.21 12.21 1.11 10.3 " Bryn Mawr, Pa, ___ _______ 7.37 8.04 ...... 8.52 9.39 10.21 10.51 11.36 12-06 ...... 1.06 1.36 2.06 ··--·- 2.36 3.06 3.35 4-12 4.36 s.02 5.18 5-31 5.51 6-09 ····-- 6.50 7-51 8.46 9.48 10.31 11.23 12.23 1.13 - ------- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- --11.0 LvRosemont,Pa. __ ___________ 7.39 806 ..... _ 8.54 9.41 10.23 10.53 11.38 12.08 ...... 1.08 1.38 2.08 ·-·--- 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.14 4.38 5.04 5.19 5.33 5.53 6.11 ···-·- 6.52 7.53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11.25 12.25 1.15 12.1 " Villa.nova, Pa.. __ _________ __ 7.41 8.08 __ __ ._ 8.56 9.43 10.25 10.55 11.40 12.10 ·-·--- 1.10 1.40 2.10 ------ 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.16 4.40 5.06 5.22 S.35 5.55 6.13 ----·- 6.54 7.55 8.50 9.52 10.35 11.27 12.27 1.17 13.1 " Radnor, Pa._______________ 7.43 8.10 ___ . __ 8.58 9.45 10.27 10.57 11.42 12.12 ··--·· 1.12 1.42 2.12 -····-- 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.19 4.42 5.08 5.25 S.37 5.57 6.15 6.56 7.57 8.52 9.54 10.37 11-29 12.29 1.19 13.9 " St. Davids, Pa------·----·· 7.45 8.12 --··-- 9.00 9.47 10.29 10.59 11.44 12.14 ...... 1.14 1.44 2.14 ------ 2.44 3.14 3.44 4.21 4.44 5.10 5.27 S.39 5.59 6.17 ------ 6.58 7.59 8.54 9.56 10.39 11-31 12.31 1.21 14.6 " Wayne, Pa.__________ _____ 7.46 8.13 ..... _ 9.01 9.48 10.30 11.00 1145 12.15 1.15 1.45 2-15 ----·· 2.45 3.15 3.46 4.24 4.45 5.12 5.29 5.40 6.00 6.18 7.00 8.00 8.55 9.58 10.40 11-33 12.33 1.23 
15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa ... ------------16.6 • Devon, Pa·--------·--·--·-17.7 11 Berwyn, Pa. ______ __ ______ _ 18.7 " Daylesford, Pa. ___________ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa·---- --------·---

-------------- ------------ ------------------------ -----------------7.48 8. 15 ------ 9.03 9.50 10.32 11 .02 11.47 12-17 ------ 1.17 1.47 2.11 -- ···- 2.47 3.17 3.49 4.26 4.47 5.14 5.31 5.42 6.02 6.20 ·--·-- 7.02 8.02 8-57 10.00 18.42 11.35 12.35 1.25 7.50 8.17 ----·· 9.05 9.52 10.34 11.04 11 .49 12.19 ______ 1.19 1.49 2.19 ______ 2.49 3.19 3.51 4.28 4.49 5.16 S.34 S-44 6.04 6.22 ··---- 7.04 8.04 8.59 10.02 10.44 11 .37 12.37 1.27 7.52 819 ------ 9.07 9.54 10.36 11.06 11.51 12.21 ·-·--- 1.21 1.51 2.21 --·-·- 2.51 3.21 3.53 4.30 4.51 5.18 5.37 5.46 6.07 6.25 ...... 7.06 8.06 9.01 10.04 10.46 11 .39 12.39 1.29 7.54 I 8.21 _ .. ___ 9.09 9.56 ------ fll 08 fll .53 12.23 ______ 1.23 1.53 2.23 ...... 2 53 3.23 3.55 4.32 4.53 5.20 5.39 5.48 6.08 I 6.27 -····· f 7.08 8.08 f 9.03 10.06 10.48 11 .41 12 .41 1.31 7.56 8.23 827 9.11 9.58 10.40 11.10 11 .55 12.25 1 00 1.25 1.55 2.25 230 2.55 3.25 3.58 4.35 4.55 5.25 5.42 5.50 6.11 6.28 620 1.12 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.50 11.45 12.44 1.35 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS See note) LOCAL TIME 
304 320 604 328 332 336 338 340 342 346 350 610 396 61 2 398 360 362 616 364 366 368 

----------1-- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -e-- -- -- ----AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
LvPaoll, Pa.________________ 6.55 " Daylesford, Pa.___ _______ __ 6.57 " Berwyn, Pa.______ ___ __ ____ 6.59 " Devon, Pa,_____ ___ ______ __ 7.01 • Strafford, Pa.______________ 7.03 

8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 

9.19 10.00 11.00 10.02 11.02 10.04 11 04 10.06 11.06 10.08 11.08 

12.05 12.30 -·- ·-- 12.32 12.09 12.34 12.11 12.36 12.13 12.38 

1 .oo 
1.04 1.06 1.08 

2.00 2.02 2.04 2.06 2.08 

3.00 
3.04 3.06 3.08 

4.00 417 4.02 ------4.04 4.06 ·-·-·-4.08 --·-·-

5.00 5.02 5.04 5.06 5.08 

5 42 6.00 7.00 7.55 6.02 ----·- I 7 .57 6.04 7.04 7_59 6.06 7.06 8.01 6.08 7.08 8-03 

9.11 9.15 10.30 I 9 17 110.32 9.19 10.34 9.21 10.36 9.23 10.38 
ll:~ 11.44 11.46 11.48 -- --Lv Wayne, Pa._______________ 7.05 8.25 8.27 8.29 8.31 8.33 

JO.JO 11.10 10.11 11.11 10.13 ll .13 10.15 11.15 10.17 11.17 

12.15 12.40 12.1& 12.42 12.18 12.44 12.20 12.46 12.22 12.48 

1. 10 2.10 3.10 4.10 ·----- 5.10 --·-·- 6. 10 7.10 8.05 9.25 10.40 9.26 10.41 9.28 10.43 9.30 18.45 9.32 10.47 

11.so 11 .52 11.54 11 .56 11 .58 
" St. Davids, Pa.._________ ___ 7.fJl 1.11 2.11 3.12 4.12 ·-·--- 5.11 --·--- 6.11 7.11 8-07 " Radnor, Pa._____________ __ 7.09 1. 13 2.13 3.14 4.14 -·--·- 5.13 ------ 6.13 7.13 8.09 " Villa.nova, Pa._________ ____ 7.12 1.15 2.15 3.1& 4. 16 --··-- 5.15 --·--- 6. 15 7.15 8. 11 " Rosemont, Pa,__________ ___ 7.14 1.11 2.17 3.18 4.18 ------ 5.17 -----· 6.17 7.17 8.13 

Lv Br:,n Mawr, Pa.__________ 7.16 " Haverford, Pa.__ ____ ___ ___ 7.18 " Ardmore, Pa.___________ ___ 7.19 • Wynnewood, Pa.__________ _ 7.21 • Narberth, Pa.__________ ___ 7.22 
Lv Merion, Pa.._______ __ ______ 7.24 " Overbrook, Pa.____ ___ __ ___ 7.25 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ _ ____ _ 

8.36 8.37 8.38 8.39 8.40 
8.42 8.43 

10.19 11.19 10 .21 11 .21 10 .22 11.22 10.24 11 .24 10.25 11.25 
10.27 ll .27 10.28 ll .28 

----12.24 12.50 12.26 12.52 12.27 12.54 12.29 12.56 12.30 12-58 ----12.32 1.00 12.33 1.02 

1. 19 1.21 1.22 1 .24 1.25 
1.21 1-28 

2.19 3.20 4.20 -·--·· 5.19 2.21 3.23 4.21 ---·-- 5-21 2.22 3.26 4.22 ·--·-- 5.22 2.24 3.28 4.23 ·----- 5.24 2.25 3.30 4.24 ·----- 5.25 ----- - ---2.27 3 33 4.26 ------ 5.27 2 28 3.36 4.27 ------ 5.28 _ ---- --·--- --·--- ---··- f 5.31 

-- ------------ 6.19 7.19 8.15 ------ 6.21 7.21 8.17 5.55 6.22 7.22 8.19 ·-·--- 6.24 1.24 8.21 ------ 6.25 7 .25 8.23 
6.27 7 .27 8.25 6.28 7 28 8.27 

-·--·- 9.34 10.49 --··-· 9.36 10.51 ------ 9.37 10.52 ·····- 9.39 10.54 -----· 9.40 10.55 -- -- - -·-·--- 9.42 10.57 ·-·--- 9.43 10.58 

12.00 12.02 12.04 12.06 12.08 
12.10 12 .12 

Ar Philadelphia, Pa. • Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 7 .33 8.51 8.55 9.44 9.48 10 .36 11 .36 10.40 11.40 12.41 1.11 12.45 1.15 1.36 2.36 3.46 4.37 4.41 5.38 1 .40 2.40 3-50 4.41 4.45 5 42 6 06 6.36 7.36 8.35 6.10 6.40 7.40 8.39 9 34 9.51 11 .06 9.38 9.55 11 .10 12.20 12.24 " Penn Center_____ ___ ____ 7.37 
AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS See note) LOCAL TIME 
371 307 311 1397 317 607 319 323 609 

--- -------1------- -- - --- -- -- - -AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM Lv Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Center ____________ 7.15 8.45 9.45 10.45 11 .45 12.35 12.45 1.45 2.05 " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 7.18 8.48 9.48 10.48 11 .48 12.38 12.48 1.48 2.08 -----------!--- -- -- -- ---- -- -- - -Lv 52nd Street, Phil&., Pa. ____ _ " Overbrook, Pa. ____ _______ _ " Merion, Pa, ______________ _ 
7.23 8.55 ·----- ------ ------ ------ ------ ·----- ----·-7.26 8.58 9.56 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 ------7.27 8.59 9.58 10.56 11.56 --·-·- 12.56 1-56 ···--------------1•-- - - -- -- --- - - - -- - -Lv Narberth, Pa. ___ _________ _ 

11 Wynnewood, Pa. __________ _ " Ardmore, P.a.. _____________ _ 
11 Haverford, Pa. ___________ _ " Br:,n Mawr, Pa. _________ _ 

7.29 9 01 10.00 10.58 ll .58 ----·- 12.58 1.58 ----·· 7.30 9.02 10.02 10.59 11.59 --···· 12.59 1.59 ------7.32 9.04 10.04 ll.01 12.01 -·---- 1.01 2.01 ------7.34 9.06 10.06 11.03 12.03 ----·- 1 .03 2.03 -··-·· 7.37 9.09 10.08 11.06 12-06 ·· ---- 1.06 2.06 ----·-----------1----1.--1-- -- ---- - - - - - -Lv Rosemont, Pa._____________ 7.39 9.11 10.10 11.08 12.08 __ ____ 1.08 2.08 ·---·-" Villanova, Pa. __________ ___ 7.41 9.13 10.12 11.10 12.10--·-·· 1.10 2.10 --·---" Radnor, Pa. _______________ 7.43 9.15 10.14 11.12 12.12 ----·- 1.12 2.12 _____ _ "St. Davids, Pa. ___________ _ 7.45 9.16 10.16 11.14 12.14-_____ 1.14 2.14 ------• Wayne, Pa.______________ _ 7.46 9.18 10.18 11.15 12-15 ...... 1.15 2.15 ·····---- --------l------- -- ---- -- -- --Lv Strafford, Pa. ________ ___ __ 7.48 9.20 10.20 11.17 12.17 -·--·- 1.17 2.17 ··--·-• Devon, Pa.___________ _____ 7.50 9.22 10.22 11.19 12.19 ----·- 1.19 2.19 ···-·· • Berwyn, Pa. __________ _____ 7.52 9.24 10.24 11.21 12.21 ______ 1.21 2.21 ___ __ _ "Dayleeford, Pa. ____________ 7.54§ 9.26 §10.26 11.23 12.23 ______ 1.23 2.23 "Paoli, Pa. _______________ . 7.56 9.29 10.30 11.25 12.25 1.00 1.25 2.25 2.30 

379 331 33S 391 619 353 355 395 361 617 163 365 367 369 

- - - ---- ---- ------- --- -- --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 
2.45 3.45 4.44 5.47 5 54 6.50 7.30 8.25 9.25 9 50 10.10 11.00 11.59 12.50 2.48 3.48 4.47 5.50 5 57 6.53 7.33 8.28 9.28 9.53 10.13 11 .03 12.02 12.53 - - ----- -- ---------- ---------
2.55 3.58 4.55 5.58 ------ 1.01 7.40 8.35 9.36 10.20 11.11 12.11 1.01 2.56 4.00 4.56 5.59 ·----- 7.03 7-41 8.36 9.38 -- ---- 10.21 11.13 12.13 1.03 --- ---- ---- ---- -- -- -- -- --2.58 4.02 4.57 6.01 ·····- 7.05 7.43 8.38 9.40 ------ 10.23 11.15 12.15 1.05 2.59 4.04 4.58 6.02 ··---- 7.07 7.44 8.39 9-42 -----· 10.24 11.11 12.17 1.07 3.01 4.07 4.59 6.04 ·-·--- 7.09 7.46 8.41 9_44 ______ 10.26 11.19 12.19 1.09 3.03 4.09 5.00 6.06 ------ 7.11 7.48 8.43 9.46 -----· 10.28 11.21 12.21 1.11 3-06 4.12 s.02 6.09 ------ 1.14 1.51 8-46 9.48 ····-· 10.31 11.23 12.23 us --- ---- --- - -- - - -- --3.08 4.14 5.04 6.11 ------ 7.16 7.53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11 .25 12.25 1.15 3.10 4.16 5-06 6.13 ------ 7.18 7.55 8.50 9.52·-·--· 10.35 11.27 12.27 1.17 3.12 4-19 5.08 6.15 ------ 1.20 7.57 8.52 9_54 __ ___ _ 10.37 11.29 12.29 1.19 3. 14 4.21 5. 10 6.17 ------ 7.22 7.59 8.54 9.56 -----· 10.39 11.31 12.31 1.21 3.15 4.24 5.12 s.18 ·---·· 1.24 8.oo 8.55 9.58 ·----- 10.40 11.33 12.33 1.2s --- -- - - ------------ -- -- --3.17 4.26 5.14 6.20 ----·· 7.26 8.02 8.57 10.00 --··-- 10.42 11.35 12.35 1.25 3.19 4.28 5.16 6.22 ------ 7.28 8.04 8.59 10.02 ------ 10-44 11-37 12.37 1.27 3.21 4.30 5.18 6.25 ...... 7.30 8.06 9.01 10.04 ... _._ 10-46 lj-39 12.39 1.29 3.23 4.32 5.20 f 6 27 -··--· 7.32 8.08 f 9.03 10-06 10-48 1 .41 12.41 1.31 3.25 4-35 5.25 6.28 6 20 7.36 8.10 9.05 10.10 -10:is 10.50 11.45 12.44 1.35 

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 

2nd ed. 20M 2-15-72 ALLEN. LANE a: ■COTT PRINTED 1N u. •· A. 

Paoli Bryn Mawr 
Philadelphia 

AND INTERMEDIATE STATIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 

K-il TIME TAB LE 
Effective November 14, 1971 

Beat that line! 

SEPTA 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 

Form 40 

c/o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note) 
I * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 300 302 002 304 306 308 310 312 012 314 014 m 318 018 320 020 322 022 324 604 024 326 026 328 028 330 332 606 334 336 338 340 370 608 042 342 344 044 346 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- - --- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- -- ---- -- - --- -- --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv Paoli, Pa, ________ ________ 5.47 6.28 ------ 6.55 7.11 7.18 7.25 7.35 ------ 7.45 ------ 7.55 8.02 ------ 8.15 ------ 8.30 ------ 9.00 9.19 ------ 9.35 ------ 10.00 ------ 10.30 11.00 11 .22 11 .30 12.05 12.30 1.00 1 30 1.41 ------ 2.00 2.30 ------ 3.00 • Dayleeford, Pa, ____________ 5.49 6.30 ------ 6.57 7.13 ------ --.,::io 7.38 ------ 7.47 ------ 7.58 ------ ------ 8.17 ------ 8.32 ------ 9.02 ------ ------ 9.?l ------ 10.02 ------ 10.32 11 .02 ------ 11.32 12.32 1.32 ------ ···---- ------ 2.32 ------ -TM . Berwyn, Pa. __ ___ __ __ ___ ___ 5.51 6.32 ------ 6.59 7.15 ------ 7.41 ------ 7.49 ------ 8.00 ------ ------ 8.19 ------ 8.34 ------ 9.04 ------ ------ 9.39 ------ 10.04 ------ 10.34 11 .04 ------ 11.34 -jf09 12.34 -TM 1.34 ------ ------ 2.04 2.34 ------. Devon, Pa. ________________ 5.53 6.34 ------ 7.01 7.17 ------ 7.32 7.43 ------ 7.51 ------ 8.02 ------ ____ ... _ 8.21 ------ 8.36 ------ 9.06 ------ ------ 9.41 ------ 10.06 ------ 10 .36 11.06 ------ 11.36 12.11 12.36 1.06 1 36 ------ ------ 2.06 2.36 ------ 3.06 . Strafford, Pa. ______________ 5.55 6.36 ------ 7.03 7.19 ------ 7.35 7.45 ------ 7.53 ------ 8.04 ------ ------ 8.23 ------ 8.38 -- ·--- 9.08 ---- -- ------ 9.43 ------ 10.08 ------ 10.38 11.08 ------ 11 .38 12-13 12.38 1.08 1 38 ------ ------ 2.08 2.38 ------ 3.08 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- - --- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ------ -- -- -- --Lv Wayne, Pa. __ _____________ 5.57 6.38 ------ 7.05 7.21 7.25 7.39 7.47 ------ 7.55 ------ 8 06 ------ ------ 8.25 ---- -- 8.40 ------ 9.10 ------ ------ 9.45 ------ 10 .10 ------ 10.40 11 .10 ------ 11.40 12.15 12.40 1.10 1.40 ------ ------ 2. 10 2.40 ------ 3.10 " St. Davids, Pa. __ __________ 5.58 6.40 ------ 7.(11 ------ 7.'l:l ------ 7.49 ------ 7.57 ------ 8.08 ------ ------ 8.27 ------ 8.42 ------ 9.12 ---- -- ---- -- 9.47 ------ 10.11 ------ 10.41 11 .11 ------ 11.41 12.16 12 42 1.11 1.41 ------ ------ 2.11 2-tl ------ 3.12 .. Radnor, Pa, ___ ___ _________ 6.00 6.42 ------ 7.09 ------ 7.29 ------ 7.51 ---- -- 7.59 ------ 8.10 ------ ------ 8.29 ------ 8.44 ------ 9.14 ---- -- ------ 9.49 ------ 10 13 ------ 10 43 11 13 ------ 11 43 12 18 12 44 1-13 1.43 ------ ------ 2. 13 2. ------ 3.14 .. Villanova, Pa. _________ ____ 6.02 6.44 ------ 7.12 ------ 7.32 -- ---- 7.53 ---- -- 8.01 ------ 8.13 ------ ------ 8.31 ---- -- 8.46 -- ---- 9.16 ------ ------ 9.51 ------ 10 15 ------ 10 45 11 .15 ------ 11 45 12.20 12 46 1-15 1.45 ------ ------ 2.15 2.45 ------ 3.16 .. Rosemont, Pa. ____ _________ 6.04 6.47 ------ 7.14 ------ 7.34 ------ 7.56 ------ 8.03 ------ 8.15 ------ ------ 8.33 ------ 8.48 ------ 9.18 ------ ------ 9.53 ------ 10.17 ------ 10.47 11 .17 ------ 11.47 12.22 12.48 1.17 1.47 ------ ------ 2. 17 2.47 ------ 3.18 -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- ------ -- -- -- -- - - -- ---- -- -- -- -- - - - - -- -- -- -- -- -- ------- -- -- -- --Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa, __________ 6.06 6.49 7.04 7.16 7.29 7.37 7.48 ------ 8.00 8.06 ------ 8.18 ------ 8.26 8.36 8.43 8.50 9.00 9.20 ------ 9.30 9.55 10.00 10.19 10.35 10.49 11 .19 ------ 11.49 12.24 12.50 1. 19 1.49 ------ 2.05 2.19 2.49 3.00 3.20 " Haverford, Pa. _________ ___ 6.08 ------ 7.06 7.18 7 .31 7.39 7.50 ------ 8.02 8.09 8.13 8.21 ------ 8.29 ------ 8.46 ------ 9.02 --ii:i:i ------ 9.32 ------ 10.02 10.21 10 .37 10.51 11 .21 ------ 11.51 12.26 12.52 1.21 1.51 ------ 2.07 2.21 3.02 3.23 .. Ardmore, Pa. ______________ 6.09 7.08 7.33 7.41 7.52 8.04 8.15 8.23 8.31 8.48 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.22 10.38 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.27 12.54 1.22 1.52 2.08 2.22 --ni 3.03 3.26 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ---- -- ------. Wynnewood, Pa. ___________ 6.11 ------ 7 .10 ------ 7.35 7.44 7.54 ------ 8.06 ------ 8.17 8.25 ------ 8.32 ------ 8.50 ------ 9.05 9.25 9.35 ------ 10.05 10.24 10.40 10.54 11 .24 ------ 11.54 12-29 12.56 1.24 1 .54 ------ 2.10 2-24 2-53 3-05 3.28 ------.. Narberth, Pa. __ __ _________ 6.12 ------ 7.12 ------ 7.38 7.46 7.56 ------ 8.08 ------ 8.19 8.'l:l ------ 8.33 ------ 8.52 ------ 9.06 ------ 9.36 ------ 10.06 ------ 10.41 10.55 11 .25 ------ 11.55 12-30 12.58 1.25 1.55 ------ 2.11 2.25 ------ 3.06 3.30 -------- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -- ------ -- -- -- --Lv Merion, Pa. _______ ____ ____ 6.14 ------ 7.14 --f25 7.40 7.48 7.58 ------ 8.10 8.15 8.21 --sji ------ 8.36 ------ 8.54 ------ 9.08 ------------ 9.38 ------ 10.08 10.43 10.57 11.'l:l ------ 11.57 12.32 1.00 1 .27 1.57 ------ 2. 13 2.27 --ns 3.08 3.33 .. Overbrook, Pa. ____________ 6.15 7.16 7.42 7.51 8.00 8.12 8.17 8.23 8.38 8.56 9.09 9.39 10.09 -10~28 10.44 10.58 11 .28 11.58 12.33 1 02 1.28 1.58 2. 14 2.28 3.09 3.36 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------. 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. _____ 6.18 7 .19 3.40 ------ ------ ------ ------ ---- -- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------------ ------ -------- -- - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- ---- -- -- -- -- ---- -- -- -- --Ar Philadelphia, Pa. 6.24 7.03 7 26 7.33 7.50 8.00 • Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 8.08 8.16 8.20 8.25 8.31 8.39 8.28 8.46 8 51 9.04 9.(11 9.17 9.38 9.44 9 47 10.12 10,17 10 .36 10.52 11 .06 11.36 11.50 12.06 12.41 1 .11 1.36 2.06 2. 10 2.22 2.36 3.04 3.17 3.46 " Penn Center ________ __ __ 6.28 7.(11 7.30 7.37 7.54 8.04 8.12 8.20 8.24 8.29 8.35 8.43 8.32 8.50 8.55 9.08 9.11 9.21 9.42 9.48 9.51 10.16 10.21 10.40 10.56 11.10 11 .40 11.54 12.10 12.45 1.15 1 .40 2.10 2-14 2.26 2.40 3.08 3.21 3.50 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note) 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * Miles 601 001 301 003 303 603 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 311 605 013 313 315 317 383 607 319 321 023 323 609 325 027 327 029 329 611 031 331 0l3 035 333 037 335 039 337 339 ----- ------------------------ -- - - ----- ------- - -- -- ---------AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Ph\ PM PM PM PM PM PM PM Lv Philadelphia, Pa, 5.45 6.30 7.00 7.20 7.42 8.00 8.(Jf 8.20 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.17 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.05 10.30 11.15 11.45 12. 15 12.35 12.45 1.15 I .30 2.05 4.14 4.24 4.27 4.44 4.51 4 59 5.04 .0 " Penn Center _______ _____ 1.45 2.15 2.30 2.40 3.00 3.15 3.25 3.30 3.45 3.51 . Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.) 5.48 6.33 7.03 7.23 7.45 8.03 8,10 8.23 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.20 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.08 10.33 11.18 11.48 12-18 12-38 12.48 1. 18 1.33 1.48 2.08 2.18 2.33 2.43 3.03 3.18 3.28 3.33 3.48 4 Ol 4.17 4.27 4.30 4.47 4.54 5.02 ------------ -- ----- --- -- ------------- -------- ------- --------- -4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. _____ 5.53 6.38 7.10 7.29 7.52 ------ 8.15 8.30 8.38 8.55 9.08 9 25 ------ ------ ------ ------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 3.10 ------------ ------------ ------ ------ ------ ------------ ------ ------ ------5.6 . Overbrook, Pa. __ __________ 5.56 6.42 7.13 7.32 7.55 ---- -- 8.18 8.33 8.41 8.58 9.11 9 28 9 40 9 56 ------ 10 15 10 40 11 25 11 55 12 25 ------ 12.55 1 25 1.40 1 55 ------ 2.25 2 40 2.51 3.13 ------ 3.40 3.58 4 11 4.25 ------ 4.39 ------ 5.05 ------ 5 16 ------6.1 . Merion, Pa. _______ ________ ------ 6.44 7.15 7.34 7.57 --. --- 8.19 8.35 8.42 8.59 9.12 ------ 9.41 9.58 ------ 10.16 10.41 11.26 11 .56 12.26 ------ 12.56 1.26 1 .41 1.56 ------ 2.26 2.41 2.53 3. 14 ------ 3.41 4.00 4.U 4.26 ------ 4.41 ------ 5.07 ------ --------------- ------ --- - ---- --- ---- --------- ----- -----7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. _____________ 5.58 6.46 7.17 7.36 8.00 ------ 8.21 8.?/ 8.44 9.01 9.14 ------ 9.43 10.00 ------ 10.18 10.43 11.28 11.58 12.28 --- --- 12.58 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.28 2.43 2.55 3. 16 3.43 4.02 4-1> 4.28 ------ 4.43 ------ 5.09 ------7.6 .. Wynnewood, Pa, ___________ 6.48 7.19 7.38 8.02 ------ 8.22 8.39 8.45 9.02 9.15 9.32 9.44 10.02 ------ 10.19 10.44 11 .29 11.59 12.29 ------ 12.59 1-29 1.44 1.59 ------ 2.29 2.44 2.58 3.17 3.44 4.04 4.11 4.29 ------ 4.45 ------ 5.11 -T:io --s:oo ------ ------8.6 .. Ardmore, Pa. _____ ___ ______ 6.50 7.22 7.40 8.06 8. 13 8.24 8.42 8.47 9.04 9.17 9.34 9.46 10.04 10.13 10.21 10.46 11.31 12.01 12.31 1 .01 1-31 1.46 2.01 2.31 2.46 3.00 3-!9 3.31 3.46 4.07 4.13 4 31 4 41 4.47 5. 13 5 23 ------ ------ ------ ------9.3 . Haverford, Pa. ____ ________ 6.52 7.24 7.42 8.(Jf 8.26 8.44 8.49 9.06 9.19 9.48 10.06 10 .23 10.48 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03 1.33 1.48 2.03 2.33 2.48 3.03 3. 1 3.33 3.48 4.09 4.21 4.33 4.43 4-49 5-!5 5 25 --s:o:i ------ ------ ---- -- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------10.3 .. Bryn Mawr, Pa. ____ __ ____ 6.55 7.27 8.09 8.29 8.47 8.52 9.09 9.22 9.39 9.51 10.08 10.26 10.51 11 .36 12.06 12.36 1 .06 1.36 1.51 2.06 2.36 2.51 3.06 3-24 3.35 3.51 4.12 4.2> 4 36 4.45 4.53 5 02 5. 0 5 28 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ---------------- --- ------------- ---------- ------------- --------------- ---11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. _________ ____ 6.05 ------ 7.29 ------ 8.12 8.50 ------ 9.11 ------ 9.41 ------ 10.10 ------ ------ 10.53 11.38 12.08 12 38 ---- -- 1-08 1.38 ------ 2.08 ------ 2.38 ------ 3.08 ------ 3 38 ------ ------ 4.14 ------ ------ 4.47 ------ 5.04 ------ 5.19 5.30 .. Villanova, Pa. __________ ___ 7.31 8.14 8.51 9.13 9.43 10.12 i0.55 11.40 12.10 12.40 1 .10 1.40 2.10 2.40 4.16 4.49 5-01 5.22 12.1 ------------ ------ ------ ------ ---- -- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 3.10 ------ 3-~ ------ ------ ------13.1 . Radnor, Pa. ______ ___ _____ _ 7.34 8.16 8.54 9.15 9.45 10.14 10.57 11 .42 12.12 12 42 1 .12 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.13 3.4 4.19 4.51 s.o 5.25 -- ---- ------ ------ ---- -- ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------13.9 .. St. Davids, Pa. ____ ________ 7.36 ------ 8.18 ------------ 8.56 ------ 9.16 -- ---- 9.47 ------ 10.16 ------ ------ 10.59 11.44 12. 14 12.44 ---- -- 1.14 1-44 ------ 2.14 ------ 2.44 3.16 3.44 4_2l ------------ 4.53 ------ s. 10 ------ 5.27 . Wayne, Pa. ______ ____ ____ _ --fii 7.39 8.20 8.59 9.18 9.48 10.18 11.00 11 .45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2. 15 2.45 ------ ------ 4.2 4-55 5.12 5.29 -T35 14.6 -- ---- ------------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 3.18 ------ 3.46 ------ ------- --- -- ------------- -- --- ------15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. ________ ______ ---------- -- 7.41 ------ 8.22 ------ ------ 9.01 ------ 9.20 ------ 9.50 ------ 10.20 ------ ------ 11 .02 11.47 12.17 12.47 ------ 1 .17 1.47 ------ 2.17 ------ 2.47 ------ 3.20 ------ 3.49 ------ 4.26 ------ ------ 4.57 ------ 5.14 ------ 5.31 5.37 16.6 " Devon, Pa. __ ______________ 7.43 ------ 8.24 9.03 9.22 9.52 10.22 11.04 11 .49 12. 19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.23 3.51 ------ 4.28 4.59 5.16 5.34 5.40 -Tii; ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. ________ _______ 7.45 ------ 8.26 ------ ------ 9.05 ------ 9.24 ------ 9.54 ------ 10.24 -----------· 11.06 11 .51 12.21 12.51 ------ 1.21 1 .51 ------ 2.21 ------ 2.51 ------ 3.25 ------ 3.53 4-~ ------------ 5.01 ------ 5.18 ------ 5.37 5.43 18.7 • Daylesford, Pa. ____________ --6:ii 7.47 --·--- 8.29 -- ---------- 9.(11 ------ ------ ------ 9.56 ------ ------------ fll .08 111.53 12.53 ------ ------ 1.53 ------ 2.23 ------ 2.53 ------ 3.27 ------ 3.55 4. 5.03 ------ 5.20 ------ 5.39 ------20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa, ___ ___ ____ ____ __ 7.55 ------ 8.?/ 8.27 ------ 9.15 ·----- 9.29 ------ 9.58 ------ 10.30 10. 26 ------ 11 .10 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.00 1.25 1 .55 ------ 2.25 2.30 2.55 ------ 3.32 ------ 3.58 --no 4.35 ------ ------ 5. 10 ------ 5.25 ------ 5.42 5.49 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

I 

I LOCAL TIME 

046 348 048 350 610 050 052 352 054 354 612 356 058 358 614 360 060 362 064 
-------- -- -- --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
------ 3.30 ------ 4.00 4. 17 ------------ 4.40 ------ 5.10 5.42 5.50 ------ 6.20 6.50 7.00 ------ 7.55 ------------ 3.32 ------ 4.02 ------ ------ ------ 4.42 ------ 5.12 ------ 5.52 t 6.22 ------ 7.02 ------f 7.57 ------------ 3.34 ------ 4.04 ------ ------ ------ 4.44 5. 14 ------ 5.54 6.24 7.04 ------ 7.59 ------------ 3.36 ------ 4.06 ------ ------------ 4.46 5.16 ------ 5.56 ------ 6.26 ------ 7.06 ------ 8.01 ------------ 3.38 ------ 4.08 ------ ------------ 4 48 ------ 5.18 ------ 5.58 ------ 6.28 ------ 7.08 ------ 8.03 --------------- - - ,--- -- --------------------- 3.40 ------ 4.10 ------ ------ ------ 4.50 ------ 5.20 6.00 6.30 t:11 8.05 ------ 3.41 ------ 4.12 ------ ------------ 4.52 ------ 5.22 6.02 6.32 8.07 ------ 3.43 ------ 4.14 ------------ ------ 4.54 ------ 5.24 6.04 6.34 7.13 8.09 ------ 3.45 ------ 4.16 ------------ ------ 4.56 ------ 5.26 6.06 6.36 7.15 8. 11 ------ 3.47 ------ 4.18 ------ ------ ------ 4.58 ~ 6.08 6.38 7.17 8. 13 --------- --------- 5.30 ----------3.40 3.49 4.00 4.20 ------ 4.34 4.48 5.00 5.05 6.10 6.17 6.40 ------ 7.19 7_45 8. 15 8.55 3.42 ------ 4.02 ------------ 4.36 4.50 ------ 5.07 5.32 ------------ 6.19 6.42 --- --- 7.21 7_47 8. 17 8.57 3.43 3.51 4.03 4.38 4.52 5.09 5.34 5 55 6.21 6.44 7 03 7.22 7.48 8.19 8.58 ------ ------ ------ ------3.45 3.53 4.05 ------ ------ 4.40 4.54 ------ 5.11 5.36 ------ ------ 6.23 6.46 7.24 7.50 8.21 9.00 3.46 4-06 ------ ------ 4.42 4.56 ------ 5-13 5-38 ------ ------ 6.25 6.48 ------ 7.25 7.51 8.23 9.01 -------- --3.48 ------ 4.08 ------ ------ 4.44 4.58 ---- -- 5.15 5.40 ------ ------ 6.27 6.50 ------ 7.27 7.53 8.25 9.03 

3.49 3.56 4-09 4.46 5.00 5 17 5.42 6.29 6.52 7.28 7.54 8.27 9.04 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------4-12 4.30 4.49 5.03 5.44 6.19 632 7.30 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ---------------- ------T ----------- ------ -
5.25 7.36 8.02 8.35 9. 12 3.57 4.04 4. 18 4.37 4.41 4.56 5.10 5. 16 5.51 6-06 6.26 6.39 1.00 7.14 4.01 4.08 4.22 4.41 4.45 5.00 5.14 s.20 5.29 5_ 55 6.10 6.30 6.43 7-04 7 18 7.40 8.06 8.39 9. 16 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM pr PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

I LOCAL TIME 

* * * * * * * 041 341 043 343 045 345 347 349 615 351 353 055 355 357 059 359 361 617 
-- -- -- - - -- -- -- - --- ----·------ --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

5.09 5.14 5.23 5.32 5.35 5.53 5.56 6.10 6.20 6.25 6.50 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.25 8.50 9.25 9.50 5.12 5. 17 5.26 5.35 5.38 5.56 5 59 6. 13 6 23 6.28 6.53 7.18 7_33 8-03 8.28 8.53 9.28 9.53 --- --- - --- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---------- ------ ------ ------ ---- -- ------ ------ --n2 ------------ ------ ------ --no -Tio --1rn -Too --fl, ------5.23 ------ 5 37 ------ 5.49 ------ 6 10 ------ 6.37 7 01 7.25 ------5.25 ------ 5.39 ------ 5.51 ------ 6 12 6.24 ------ 6.39 7.03 7.26 7.41 8.11 8.36 9.01 9.38 ------ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --5.27 ------ 5.41 ------ 5.54 ------ 6. 14 6.26 ------ 6.41 7.05 7.28 7.43 8.13 8.38 9.03 9.40 ------5.29 ------ 5.43 ------ 5.56 ------ 6. 17 6.28 ------ 6.43 1.01 7.29 7.44 8.14 8.39 9.04 9.42 ------5.32 5.45 5.58 6.19 6.30 6.45 7.09 7.31 7.46 8. 16 8.41 9.06 9.44 ------------ ------ ------ ------5.34 5.47 6.00 6.22 1.32 6.47 7. 11 7.33 7.48 8. 18 8.43 9.08 9.46 ------------ ------ --n1 ------5 37 5.51 6.04 6.25 6.35 6.50 7.14 7.36 7.51 8.21 8.46 9.11 9.48 ------------ ------ ------------ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ---------- - ------- 5.36 ------ 5-52 ------ 6.13 -- ---- 6.37 ------ 6.52 7.16 ------ 7.53 8.23 ------ 9.13 9.50 ------5.38 5.55 6.15 6.39 6.54 7. 18 7.55 8.25 9. 15 9.52 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------5.41 5.58 6.17 6.41 6.56 7.20 7.57 8.27 9-17 9.54 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------------ 5.43 ------ 6.01 ------ 6.19 ------ 6.43 ------ f.58 7.22 ------ 7.59 8.29 ------ 9. 19 9.56 ------5.46 6.04 6.21 6.45 .oo 7.24 8.00 8.30 9.20 9.58 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ -------- -- -- -- - - - -- -- -- -- ------------------ 5.48 ------ 6.06 ------ 6.23 6.33 6.47 ------ 7.02 7.26 ------ 8.02 8.32 9.22 10.00 ------5.50 6.08 6.25 6.35 6.49 7.04 7.28 ------ 8.04 8.34 9.24 10.02 ------------ ------ ------ ---- -- ------------ 5.52 ------ 6.11 ------ 6.27 6.37 6.51 ------ 7.06 7.30 ------ 8-~ 8.36 ------ 9.26 10.04 ------------ 5.54 ------ 6.13 ------ ,.29 6.39 6.53 I 7 .08 7.32 ------ 8, 8-ij ------ 9.28 10.06 -rn:g ------ 5.57 ------ 6-16 ------ 6.33 6.42 6.57 --ns 7.12 7.36 ------ 8.10 8. 9.30 10. 10 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

616 364 366 368 -- -- --PM PM PM PM 
9.11 9. 15 10.30 11 ~ ------ t 9.17 110 32 11.4 ------ 9.19 10.34 11.44 ------ 9.21 10.36 11.46 ------ 9.23 10.38 11 .48 

------ 9.25 10.40 11.5~ 9.26 10.41 11.5 9.28 10.43 11.54 9.30 10.45 11.56 9.32 10.47 11 .58 ---------- 9_34 10.49 12.00 ------ 9.36 10.51 12.02 9.37 10.52 12.04 ------------ 9.39 10-54 12.06 ------ 9.40 10.55 12.08 ------------ 9.42 10.57 12.10 9.43 10.58 12.12 --- --------- ------ -- ------------------
9.51 11 -06 9 34 12.20 9.38 9.55 11.10 12.24 

PM PM PM AM 

363 365 367 369 
-- -- -- -PM PM PM AM 
10.10 11.00 11.59 12.50 10-13 11.03 12.02 12.53 - --i0:20 -ii:ii -iiii -Toi 
10.21 11 .13 12.13 1.03 
10.23 11.15 12.15 1.00 10.24 11.17 12.17 1.07 10.26 11.19 12.19 1.09 10-28 11 .21 12.21 1.11 10-31 11-23 12.23 1.13 --------10.33 11.25 12.25 1.15 10.35 11.27 12.'l:l 1.17 10.37 11.29 12.29 1.19 10.39 11 -31 12.31 1.21 10.40 11.33 12.33 1.23 ----- ---10.42 11 -35 12.35 1.25 10.44 11-37 12.37 1.'l:l 10.46 11.39 12.39 1.29 10.48 1.41 12.41 1.31 10-50 11 -45 12.44 1.35 
PM PM AM AM 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and COMMUTATION FARES 
(Subject lo change) 

Between 
PHILADELPHIA 

and 
Overbrook ...... ............ . Merion .. ... ... ... ... .. ..... . Narberth ...... .. .... . , .. ... . Wynnewood, .... .... ... ... . . Ardmore .... .. ... .. ... .. , .. . Haverford ..... .. ... , ..... .. . lt!:m~!t~·_-_-_-:: :: : : : : :: :: : : Villanova ..... ....... ... ... . . Radnor ... ..... .... .... , , ... . St. Davids ..... .. ......... .. . Wayne ...... .. , ..... ..... .. . Strafford .... .. .... .. .. ... .. . Devon .. ... .. ..... .. .. ... .. . Berwyn ... ...... ...... ... .. . Daylesford .... .... ... .... ... . Paoli ...... .... .. .... .. ... .. . 

One­Way Coach 
$0.60 .75 .15 .85 .85 .85 LOO 1.00 LOO 1.10 1.10 1.10 L25 1.25 L25 L25 1.40 

+ Bargain One-Way Coach 
$0.50 .60 .60 .65 .65 .65 .15 .15 .15 .85 .85 .85 .90 .90 .90 .90 l.00 

Calendar Month 10-Trip Indi- 2-Month vidual Bearer 
822.00 $5.50 26.00 6.50 26.00 6.50 3LOO 1.75 31.00 7.15 3LOO 7.75 36.00 9.25 36.00 9.25 36.00 9.25 40.00 10.50 40.00 10.50 40.00 10.50 44.00 11.75 44.00 1L75 44.00 11.75 44.00 1L75 48.00 13.50 + These tickets are intended for off-peak travel hours Mondays through Fndayo, and on all trains Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays. They may he used on all trains shown in thi i, tim&-lable not containing a * in tho heading of the schedule. 

REFERENCE NOTES 
Holidaya-New Year•• Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor 
NoD:h•eJ.!'e•dn\~ar~;~':r~ i:~di~d ;nh~~~~:;;•bc?:~n l:>htladelphta, Penn Center (Suburban Station) and raoll. For baggage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. ; ::~~:~~ c:;;11y~ay coach Tickets ara not honored on this train. 

c Stops only to receive passengers. d Stops only to discharge passengers. f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or dlschar~e 1>assengers. 
AMTRAK TRAINS 

Train• with number• in the 600 •erie• are National Railroad P•••enser Corporation Train•. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

JOHN K- SHOEMAKER 
Superintendent Suburban Tran•portatlon Penn Central Station (30th Street) Philadelphia. Pa. 19104 

Re•pon•ibility-The Penn Central cannot assume responsibility tor Incon­venience, expense or damage resulting from errors in time tables, delayed trains, !~1~Y1~~!~t ~:~!n 'r.?it1~1~f~'e i~brl~r a~~o;Jgfc~t0to e~~~~ee~itho~icn~f::.1utes aoct 
INFORMATION 

Refund of Tickets-Requests for the redemption of unused Portions or tickets should be sent to Manager-Passenger Accounting, 3025 Walnut St., Phlladelphll\, Pa. 19104. Adjuatment of Farea-Should any ~ueatton arise to the proper tare or ticket ~~~~glr1l~o~~11:1~~e3~e~u~~uibJ~r~~;:~f1~~.t~ra~r::01g~~:W1th Manager 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket offices are open an additional charge of 1 Ot 11 made when fare 11 paid on train. If your local station ticket office I■ not open, no addftlonol charge wlll be made. However, w• 1ugge1t you buy your ticket• In tNl•ance at downtown ticket office• which are open for all trains. 
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